

SECTION XIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent (s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 37019 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in both the cases Respondent No. 3 has not filed counter affidavit inspite of last chance granted. No further steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar