S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No(s). 6576-6579/2014

COURT NO.14

THE KERALA STATE COOP. EMP. PEN. BOARD

Appellant(s)

Respondent(s)

VERSUS

SIVAPRASAD A.K & ORS (office report on default) WITH C.A. No. 6580-6583/2014 (office report on default) C.A. No. 6584-6587/2014 (office report on default) C.A. No. 6588-6591/2014

(office report on default)

Date : 27/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv. (not present)

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv. (not present)

Mr. P. George Giri, Adv. (not present)

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv. (not present)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv. (not present)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv. (not present)

Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to do the needful within two months. Signature Not Verified

His statement is accepted.

Digitally signed by Pardeep Kumar Date: 2014.11.29 12:33:56 SAST Reason:

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER