Item No. 31

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal

No(s).

6576-6579/2014

THE KERALA STATE COOP. EMP. PEN. BOARD

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

SIVAPRASAD A.K & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7965-7968/2014 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 7969-7972/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 7974/2014 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 7975-7977/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 03/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Beniwal, Adv. Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr Anup Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. James P. Thomas, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.08.04

16:26:03 SCT

Item No. 31

Reason:

Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

2.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.V. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

C.A. Nos. 6576-6579/2014

The office report indicates that the certificate of service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal has not been received as yet from the concerned High Court. A reminder shall be issued.

C.A. Nos. 7965-7968,7969-7972,7974 and 7975-7977/2014

Served respondents in all the appeals numbered above shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. The Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall within a weeks time file the spare copy of the petition whereafter NLPA shall be issued in all the matters.

List again on 13.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG