

\$ ITEM NO.32 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIA
 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH
 Civil Appeal No(s). 6580-6583/2014
 THE KERALA STATE COOP. EMP. PEN. BOARD Appellant(s)
 VERSUS

K. DIVAKARAN & ORS Respondent(s)
 (with office report)
 WITH
 C.A. No. 6584-6587/2014
 C.A. No. 6588-6591/2014
 C.A. No. 7965-7968/2014
 C.A. No. 7969-7972/2014
 C.A. No. 7974/2014
 C.A. No. 7975-7977/2014
 (With Office Report)

Date : 28/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Arushi,Adv.
 Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.
 Mr.Rohit,Adv.
 Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
 Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed,Adv.
 Ms. Shakun Sharma,Adv.
 Mr. M. P. Vinod,Adv.
 Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.
 Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.
 Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.
 Ms.Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.
 Mr.Jitender Saini,Adv.

â- |2

ITEM NO.32 -2- AC6580-6583/2014
 UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

C.A. Nos.6580-6583/2014, 6584-6587/2014 & 6588-6591/2014
 The served respondents except the ones who have already filed
 the counter affidavit, shall be at liberty to file the counter
 affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further
 extension shall be given.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for
 the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated
 08.03.2016 of this Court in respect of the unserved respondents.

C.A. No. 7965-7968/2014
 Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four
 weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.1 and he
 shall also take fresh steps for the service of NLPA to him within
 the same period.

The respondent No.8 is reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for
 the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file an
 application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the
 said respondent.

C.A. No. 7969-7972/2014
 Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four
 weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.37 and he
 shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within
 the same period.

Certificate in respect of the respondent Nos.23 & 24 has been
 received from the High Court stating therein that they are abroad.
 Therefore, the Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall take appropriate
 steps for the service of notice to them in accordance with the
 rules governing the subject within four weeks

â- |3

ITEM NO.32 -3- AC6580-6583/2014

C.A. No. 7974/2014

The respondent Nos.29, 46, 61, 104 and 131 are reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondents.

C.A. No. 7975-7977/2014

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.17 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of NLPA to him within the same period.

List the matter again on 21.07.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB