

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 6580-6583/2014

THE KERALA STATE COOP. EMP. PEN. BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. DIVAKARAN & ORS
(Office Report for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6584-6587/2014
(Office Report for directions)

C.A. No. 6588-6591/2014
(Office Report for directions)

Date : 28/09/2016 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

Ms. Mary M., Adv.
Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv. (NP)

Mr. Nishant Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Mr. Gajendra Khichi, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel
for the appellants to comply with office report dated
06.09.2016.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master