

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6575/2014

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.D. UDAYAKUMAR . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS

IA No. 2/2013 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 7929/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6584-6587/2014 (XI-A)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 180374/2019

C.A. No. 6580-6583/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6576-6579/2014 (XI-A)

FOR ON IA 13/2017

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 173063/2018

C.A. No. 6588-6591/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7969-7972/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7975-7977/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7965-7968/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7978-7980/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7964/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7963/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7974/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7973/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2666/2015 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 19255/2017 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 12749/2017 (XI-A)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 44207/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 44208/2017

Diary No(s). 12748/2017 (XI-A)

IA No. 45015/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 12864/2017 (XI-A)

IA No. 44349/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 12865/2017 (XI-A)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 43894/2017

Diary No(s). 12866/2017 (XI-A)

IA No. 43359/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 12867/2017 (XI-A)

IA No. 45330/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 12869/2017 (XI-A)
IA No. 44216/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 12870/2017 (XI-A)
IA No. 43431/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 31514/2017 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 1714/2018 (XI-A)

Date : 17-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
 Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
 Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

 Mr. P.V. Surendranath, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR
 Ms. Lekha Sudhakran, Adv.

 Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
 Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
 Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
 Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.
 Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.P. Seemanthini, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR
 Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
 Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

 Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, AOR

 Mr. P. George Giri, AOR

 Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR

 Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.
 Ms. Shakun Sharma, AOR

 Mr. Judy James, AOR

 Ms. Nidhi, AOR

 Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR
Mr. K.K. Vinodh, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. T.L.V. Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Juhilan K., Adv.
M. Thambi, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Ms. Akansha Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AOR

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

SCLSC

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are told that all lists have been given as on date to the appellant-State and that is the final list except for one learned counsel who states that he has been recently engaged.

We grant one week's time to whosoever wants to give the list

to the standing counsel for the State and thereafter the right to claim any benefit would stand closed.

The appellant-State would thereafter verify the list within four weeks.

List after six weeks.

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
AR CUM PS